FOI #15567

Torres Rojas, Genara

From: Sarah Johnson [mailto:sarah.johnson@srsfund.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 11, 2014 1:31 PM

To: Duffy, Danie

Subject: Open Records Request

Hi Daniel,

| would like to request car rental revenue by brand by month for JFK, EWR, and LGA from June 2014 to the present.
Please let me know if you require any additional information. Thanks,

Sarah Johnson

One Bryant Park, 39% FL, New York, NY 10036
O: 212-520-7924 | F: 212-810-4080
sarah.johnson@srsfund.com

This communication and any attachments may contain information that is confidential,
proprietary, privileged or otherwise protected by law. This communication is intended
only for the person(s) to whom it is addressed. |If this communication has been sent to
you in error, please do not read, disclose, reproduce, distribute, disseminate or
otherwise use or take action in reliance upon this message or any of its attachments.
Please inform the sender by e-mail that this message has been sent to you in error and
immediately delete all copies of this message and its attachments. Delivery of this e-
mail to a person other than the intended recipient(s) shall not constitute a waiver of
privilege or confidentiality. This communication, including any attachments, is neither
an offer to sell nor a solicitation to invest. Any such offer or solicitation shall be
made solely by way of the confidential offering memorandum or private placement
memorandum of the relevant fund(s). Any representation to the contrary is
unintentional. SRS reserves the right to monitor, intercept, retain and block all
communications involving the SRS network as permitted by applicable law. Communications
sent through the SRS network may be subject to review by someone other than the recipient
or may be produced at the request of regulators or in connection with civil or criminal
litigation.



THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FOI Administrator

December 29, 2014

Ms. Sarah Johnson
One Bryant Park, 39th Floor
New York, NY 10036

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 15567

Dear Ms. Johnson:

This is in response to your December 11, 2014 request, which has been processed under the Port
Authority’s Freedom of Information Code (the “Code”), for copies of "car rental revenue by
brand by month for JFK, EWR, and LGA from June 2014 to the present."

Material responsive to your request and available under the Code can be found on the Port

Authority’s website at http://www.panynj.gov/corporate-information/foi/15567-O.pdf. Paper
copies of the available records are available upon request.

Please refer to the above FOI reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Very truly yours,

;ﬂ%
Daniel D\Duffy

FOI Administrator

225 Park Avenue South, 17th FL
New York, NY 10003
1:212 435 3642 F: 212435 7555



June

On-Airport

Avis
Budget
Deollar
Enterprise
Hertz
National

Jun-14
LaGuardia Kennedy

(LGA) (JFK)
$2,229,992 $2,343,092
1,674,204 1,754,414

777,102 1,333,225
$1,551,324 1,854,362
$2,950,372 $3,578,804
1,697,034 1,452,302

Newark

(EWR)

4,103,708
1,785,466
1,819,599
2,659,401
5,298,100
3,499,935

$8,799,350
$5,326,784
$3,929,926
$6,159,022
$11,947,060
$6,703,233




July

On-Airport

Avis
Budget
Dollar
Enterprise
Hertz
National

Jul-14

LaGuardia

(LGA)

$2,579,063
2,071,587
743,940
1,869,435
3,132,827
1,828,700

Kennedy
(JFK)

$3,191,565
2,607,634
1,968,480
2,324,301
4,223,202
2,266,793

Newark

$4,683,137
2,263,023
1,941,735
3,232,278
5,554,315
3,732,228

TOTAL

$10,623,534
7,100,261
4,654,155
7,565,571
13,011,547
7,903,173




Dugust

On-Airport

Avis

Budget

Dollar

Enterprise

Hertz

National

Payless (partial Auqg)

Aug-14
LaGuardia (1L.GA) Kenned JEFK Newark (EWR) TOTAL

$2,465,817 $3,930,961 $4,759,880 $11,316,505
2,050,606 2,816,625 2,153,286 7,211,650
720,679 2,485,374 2,192,113 5,398,166
1,953,183 2,597,120 3,171,724 7,845,992
2,999,156 4,772,737 5,572,753 13,446,014
1,836,191 3,150,498 3,732,943 8,842,551
59,695.00 39,506 56,701 S 155,902.00




September

On-Ajirport

Avis
Budget
Dollar
Enterprise
Hertz
National
Payless

LaGuardia_ (LGA)

$1,838,247
1,308,732
578,560
1,501,367
2,676,356
1,505,852
168,098

Sep-14

Kenned JEFRK

$2,300,893
1,470,020
1,653,851
2,151,049

$3,689,740

1,978,521
139,015

Newark (EWR)

$3,807,222
1,301,185
2,576,578
2,576,578
5,149,763
3,304,908
162,665

TOTAT,

$8,065,853
$4,185,289
$4,808,989
$6,338,907
$11,615,776
$6,866,188




October

On-Airport
Avis
Budget
Dollar
Enterprise
Hertz
National
Pavyless

LaGuardia (LGA

$1,801,930
$1,184,204
544,375
1,142,898
2,539,142
1,190,138
216,166

Oct-14
Kenned JFK

$2,153,802
$1,394,760
1,507,806
1,222,233

$3,621,356
1,135,008
179,617

Newark (EWR

$4,079,000
$1,394,760
1,429,499
1,854,046
5,537,380
2,639,156
204,829

TOTAL

$4,070,455
$3,973,724
$3,481,680
$4,320,692
$11,813,242
$5,062,387
600,612






